

Louis S. Rogacki, Deputy Director & Assistant Attorney General, New Jersey Division of Gaming Enforcement louis.rogacki@njdge.gov



Louis S. Rogacki, Assistant Attorney General, New Jersey Division of Gaming Enforcement is a graduate of Seton Hall University and the Vermont Law School. Post-graduation, he returned to New Jersey and clerked for the Honorable Patricia K. Costello, JSC, in the Hudson County Superior Court – Criminal Division. Rogacki was sworn in as a Deputy Attorney General in 1993 with the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control, where he handled both licensing and enforcement matters. In 2002, he moved to the Division of

Gaming Enforcement with the Service Industry Licensing Bureau (SILB). He was appointed Deputy Director and Assistant Attorney General at DGE in November of 2016. AAG Rogacki has served key roles at DGE regarding the implementation of S-11/S-12 in 2011, which made the Division the principal gaming regulatory agency in New Jersey, internet gaming in 2013, and again in 2018 when New Jersey launched retail and mobile sports wagering.